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February 8,200l 

Ms. Kathleen Newcomer 
Suffolk County Department of Health Services 
Drinking Water Supply Section 
220 Rabro Drive East 
Hauppauge, New York 11788 

Dear Ms. Newcomer: 

SUBJECT: Monthly Water Treatmknt Plant Reports 
Reference: Suffolk County Minimum Monitoring Requirements for January 2001 

In accordance with the requirements of the BNL Potable Water System Sampling Plan and the 
2001 SCDHS Minimum Monitoring Requirements for the BNL Potable Water Supply, included 
please find the following attachments for your records: 

Attachment I: BNL Potable Water Monthly Bacteriological and Operational 
Reports for January 2001. 

Attachment II: January 2001 Biweekly Water Quality Monitoring Data for 
BNL Potable Water Wells. 

Attachment III: 2000 Fourth Quarter Sr-90 Radiological Analyses for the BNL 
Potable Water Wells 

All analytical results have been reviewed and have been found to be within New York State 
Departmen! of Health Drinking Water Standards (NYSDOH DWS). Collection and analysis of 
these samples are performed in accordance with the guidelines of the BN’L Quality Assurance 
program, the SCDHS Community Water Supply Monitoring Requirements, and the BNL 
Potable Water System Sampling Plan. Plant Engineering Division personnel using standard 
operating procedures collect routine monitoring samples; a contractor laboratory using standard 
methods of analysis performs the subsequent analyses. The Quality Assurance documentation 
is available from the Environmental Services Division and Plant Engineering Divisions. Based 
on this information, we believe the values contained in these reports are representative of the 
BNL potable water system. 



I 

Cunniff to Newcomer -2- February 8,200l 

Should there be any questions regarding this report or the analytical or operational data 
contained herein, please call either R. Lee at (63 1) 344-3 148, M. Allocco at (63 1) 344-3 166, or 
W. Chaloupka at (63 1) 344-7136. 

Sincerely, 

Division Manager 

LEC/MA:rt 
Attachments: As noted 

cc: M. Allocco w/attachments 
W. Chaloupka w/attachments 
J. Granzen w/attachments 
R. Lee w/attachments 
E. Murphy w/attachments 
P. Ponturo SCDHS, w/o attachments 
L. Ross w/o attachments 
T. Sheridan w/o attachments 

ECGlER.01 



ATTACHMENT I 

Brookhaven National Laboratory 
Potable Water Supply 

Monthly Bacteriology and Operational 
Reports for January 2001 



I 

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY 

WATER SYSiEMS OPERATION REPORT 

Public Water Supply Protection 

PROGRAM CODE 169 STATION 11515100 SUFFOLK COUNTY REPORTING PERIOD : JANUARY 2000 

LOCATION: WATER TREATMENT PLANT 

Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? yes- no 

4 

Lf 

Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver’? yes - no - 

Population Served 3,500 

Number of routine samples 
Y 

(Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following 

a repeat sample collection) 

Number of actual routine samples 
I 

Does a M&AR violation exist? yes- NoA!/ 

If yes, check reason’s below. 

-Actual number of samples fewer than required. 

-Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for 

total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample. 

-Failure to analyze repeat samples. 

Does an MCL violation exist? @ 

If yes. check reason(s) below. 

-Two or more positive total &form samples for systems collecting 40 

or more samples (routine. repeat or hiturb) per month. 

-Positive E. Coli result followed by a positive total cotlform repeat sample. 

-Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample. 

Reported by. yyz? #g&55& Date: 
z- (g/*- Lo/ 

Tit,e&p@>& ~y&gi-&~~~~~~~~~’ 

. -. 



BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY 

Public Water Supply Proledion 

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT 

PROGRAM CODE 169 STATION 11515100 SUFFOLK COUNTY REPORTING PERIOD : JANUARY 2000 

-0CATION: WELL NO. 4 

Source: Ground Water 

Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? yes- J’ fl0 

Does the system have a chlorination waiver? yes - “0 -LK 

. 

Population Served 3,500 

Number of routine samples A-- 

(Must collect a minimum of5 routine samples the month following 

a repeat sample collection) 

Number ofactual routine samples 
7 

Does a M&AR violation exist? yes / -.-Jo/ 

If yes, chedc reason’s below. 

__ Actual number of samples fewer than required. 

-Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a posit& result for 

total coliform irom routine, repeal of high turbidity sample. 

-Failure to analyze repeat samples 

Does an MCL violation exist?& 

IF yes. check reason(s) below. 

__ Two or more positive totaf coliform samples for systems collecting 40 

or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month. 

-Positive E: Coli r&It Followed by a posltivc total coliform repeat samole. 

-Positive total coliform result Followed by a positive E. Colt repeat sample. 

El Reported by: a. f&k@-- 



BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY 

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT 

Public Water Supply Protection 

PROGRAM CODE 169 STATION 11515100 SUFFOLK COUNTY REPORTING PERIOD : JANUARY 2000 

-0CATION: WELL NO. 6 

Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? yes- no- 

t/ 

f/ A‘ 

Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? yes -“O - 

Population Served 3,500 

Number of routine samples 
-4f- 

(Must collect a minimum of 5 routme samples the month following 

a repeat sample collection) 

Number of actual routine samples 
L 

Does a M&AR violation exist? yes- NO: J 

If yes, check reason’s below. 

__ Actual number of samples fewer than required. 

-Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for 

total colifon from routine, repeal of high turbidity sample. 

-Failure to analyze repeat samples. 

Does an MCL violation exist __ 40 

If yes, check reason(s) below. 

__ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40 

or more samples (routme, repeat or hiturb) per month. 

-Positive E. Coli result followed by a positive total caliform repeat sample. 

-Positive total cotiform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample. 

ale; z- D F-- 8 f 

,eti.#:C6a 
.:._ 



BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY 
1 
j WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT 

Public Water Supply Protection 

PROGRAM CODE 169 STATION 11515100 SUFFOLK COUNTY REPORTING PERIOD : JANUARY 2000 - 

LOCATION: WELL NO. 7 

Source: Ground Water 

Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? -- 
Does the system have a chlorination waiver? -- 

Population Served 3,500 

Number of routine samples 
-+f- 

(Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following 

a repeat sample collection) 

Number of actual routine samples 

Does a M&AR violation exist? No y ye=- - 
1, a: 

If yes. check reason’s below. 

-Actual number of samples fewer than required 

-Failure to analyze for E. Co11 if there was a positive result for 

tolal coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample. 

-Falure to analyze repeat samples 

Does an MCL violation exist? /do 

If yes. check reason(s) below. 

__ Two or more positive lotal colifon’;amples for systems collecting 40 

or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month. 

-Positive E. Coii resull followed by a positive total coltform repeat sample. 

-Posilive tolal cokform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample. 



BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY 

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT 

%blic Water Supply Protection 

PROGRAM CODE 169 STATION 11515100 SUFFOLK COUNTY REPORTING PERIOD : JANUARY 2000 

OCATION: WELL NO. IO 

Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? yes- 

yes iI:* 
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? -- 

Population Sewed 3,500 

Number of routine samples 

(Must collect a mintmum of 5 mbtr e samples the month following + 

a repeat sample collection) 

Number of actual routine samples 

Does a M&AR violation exist? yes No pT - - 

If yes, check reason’s below. 

__ Actual number of samples fewer than required. 

-Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for 

total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbrdity sample. 

-Failure to analyze repeat samples. 

Does an MCL violation exist? @ 

If yes, check reason(s) below. 

-Two or more positive total cotiform samples for systems collecting 40 

or more samples (routme, repeat or hiturb) per month. 

-Positive E. Coli result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample. 

-Posrtive total coliform result followed by a posittve E. Coli repeat sample. 

Repofle,, b@w 3’ ’ ~ Date: .?? LB ‘=-- Q ’ 



BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY 

Public Water Supply Protection 

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT 

! PROGRAM CODE 169 STATION 11515100 SUFFOLK COUNTY REPORTING PERjOD : JANUARY 2000 

LOCATION: WELL NO. 11 

Source: Ground Water 

Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? yes- 

Does the system have a chlorination waiver? yes-..- - 

CHLORINATION PH 

Frie C12 -Lime T&liZ2r 

Residual _ Sodium Daily Totalizer Population Served 3,500 t 
Number of routine samples & 
(Must collect a minimum of 5 rcutlne samples the month follovring 

a repeat sample colleclion) 

Number of actual routine samples 

Does a M&AR violation exist? No I/- yes 

If yes, check reason’s below. 

__ Actual number of samples fewer than required 

-Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for 

total colifarm from routine. repeat of high turbidity sample. 

-Failure to analyze repeat satiples. 

/do Does an MCL violation exist? - 

If yes, check reason(s) below. 

-Two or more posutive total collform samples for systems COlleCting 40 

or more samples (routine. repeat or htturb) per month. 

-Positive E. Coli result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample. 

-Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample. 



F ‘ublic Water Supply Protection 

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY 

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT 

PROGRAM CODE 169 STATION 11515100 SUFFOLK COUNTY REPORT.lNG PERIOD : JANUARY 2000 

ICATION: WELL NO. 12 

;ource: Ground Water 

CHLORlNATlON 

Treated Liquid Sodium Hypochlorite 

of Gallons .1_1---. 

7th K Gals 165 per 24hrs mgll Hydroxide 275693 
I 

I 1 1 

, 

L( 

[ 

E 

I- 
f-Y 
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i 
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A 

. . . 
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? 

Does the system have a chlorination waiver? yes nY* 

yes- 

-- 

Population Served 3,500 

Number of routine samples 
I , 

(Must collecl a minimum of 5 rwtlne samples the month iollov/ing 

a repeat sample collection) 

Number of actual routine samples 
A 

Daes a M&AR violation exist? yes- / NO---- 
: 

If yes, check reason’s below. 

__ Actual number of samples fewer than required. 

Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for 

total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample. 

-Failure to analyze repeal samples. 

&Q Does an MCL violation exist? __ 

,: 
If yes, check reason below. 

-Two or more positive total coiiform samples for systems collecting 40 

or more samples (routine. repeat or hiturb) per month. 

-Positive E. Coli result followed by a positive tolal coliform repeat sample 

-Positive total coilform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample 

. 



82,'07/2001 15:18 5164208436 HZM LABS PAGE 02 

I-PM LABS, INC. 

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-ENLM 

70 BELL AVE. 

UPTON. NY 11973 

AttnTo : S. SCARPlTTA 

LABORATORY RESULTS 

Lab No. : 0101060-OOIA Sample Information... 

Type : Potable Water 
Origin: l&i. ’ 

Federal ID : 5111891 
Collected :1/4/01 6:05:00 AM 

Received :1/4/01 2:oo:oo PM 
Collected By RL99 
CopiesTo : CLIENT 

ClientID.:78;(9-001 

Point No: 1 
Location! E49 WATER TOWER 

Parameter(s) Results 

Total Coliform Negative 
E-Coliform Absent 

- m Units Method Number Analvzed 

Nsgatlve M9223 1/4/O? 5:05:00 PM 
Absent M9223 l/4/01 5:05;00 PM 



02/07~2001 15:18 5164206436 H2M LABS PAGE 63 * 

I-DM LABS, INC. , 
_.- !?i7!jBroad~~,~Nr11747 

(i53l)~.F~o42o8Q?6~~#~oQ78 
LABORATORY RESULTS . 

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB. 
70 BELL AVE. 
UPTON, NY 11973 

Attn fo : S. SCARPImA 

-6NLM 
Lab No. : 0101060-002A Sample Information... 

.. Type : Potable Water 
Origln: Disk 

Federal ID : 5111891 
Collected :1/4/01 6;20:00 AM 
Received :1/4/01 2:oO:OO PM 
Collected By RL99 
Copies To : CLIENT 

Parameter(s) 

Client ID. :‘ 7839-002 
Point No: 2 
Location: 6-640 WATER TOWER 

Results Units Limit Method Number - - Analyzed, 

Total Coliform Negative 

E-Collform Absent 

Negative 
Absent 

M9223 
ti9223 

ii4iOl 5:05:00 PM 
l/4/01 5:OS:OO PM 

Result(s) nagged with * Exc~otl Regulatory Limlt(a~i Uml!.nokd: :’ 
‘, ,, :;, :jp 
..:..!*. 



. 02/07/2001 15:18 5164208435 H2M LABS PAGE 04 

Y 575BcEdm baq nh&k NY 11747 
(631)-.Fpx:(631)4ZWX6 NYSDWD#1W78 

LABORATORY RESIJLTS 
BRQOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM 

Lab No. 
70 BELL AVE. 

: 0101060-003A Sample Informatlon... 

UPTON, NY fI973 
Type : Potable Water 

Attn-fo : S. SCARPITTA 
Orlgln: Did. 

FederaliD :5111891 Client ID. : 7839-003 

Collected : 114IOi 6:55:00 AM Point No; 3 

Received :1/4/01 2:oO:OO PM Locatio?: B-1005 RHIC 

Collected By RL99 
CopiesTo : CLIENT 

Parameter@1 Results 

Total Coliform Negative 

E-C&form Absent 

Units LiJg Method Number Analyzed 

Negative M9223 l%Ml 5:05:00 Phi 

Absent M9223 l/4/91 5;05:00 PM 

Result(s) reported meet(s) Regulatory Limit(~). 
Resul[(s) nagp& w[th * Exceed Regulatory 

Page30f18 
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02/Eii/2ElOl. 15: 18 &64208436 HZ4 LF;BS PAGE 05 

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM 

70 BELL AVE. 

LABORATORY RESULTS 

Lab No. : 0101060-004A 

UPTON, NY 11973 

AtinT& : S. SCARPIITA 

Federal ID : 5111891 
Collected :1/4/01 7:20:oOAhl 
Received :1/4/0.1 z:oo:OO PM 

Collected By RL99 
Copies To : CLfENT 

Client ID. : 7839-004 

Point No: 4 
Location: 8-363 KPT.L~UNDRY 

Sample Informaffon... 

Type : Potable Water 
Origin: Dlst. . 

Parameter(s~ Results 

Total Coliform Negative 

E-Coliform Absent 

Units - Limit Method Number Analyzed 

Negative M9223 ll4Kx 5:05:00 PM 

Absent M9223 l/4/01 5:05:00 PM 



+ 02/07/2001 15:18 5164208436 

H2M L/LIB, INC. 

H2M LABS 

* ~s75&oad~Rrart~W?1747 * 
(~~~)@#XO.FAX()~~O&% NYSlXHlD#lW76 

LABORATORY RESULTS ( 
BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM 
70 BELL AVE. 

Lab No. : 0101060-005A 
G 

UPTON, NY 11973 

AttnTo : S. SCARPITTA 

Federal ID : 5111891 Client ID. : 7839-005 

Colfected :1/4/01 7:10:00AM Point No: 5 
Received :lblfO1 2:00:00 PM Location: B-930 LINAC 
Colkted By RL99 
Copies To : CLIENT 

PAGE 06 

Sample Information... 

Type : Potable Water 
Orlgtn; Dist. 

Parameter(s) ,Results 

Total Coliform Negative 

E-Coliform Absent 

m m Method Number Analyzed 

Negative MQ223 l/4/01 5:05:00 PM 

Absent M9223 l/4/01 5:05:00 PM 



. . 

02/07/2001 15: 18 5164206436 H2M LABS PAGE 07 

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM 

70 BELL AVE. 

LABORATORY RESULTS 

Lab No. : 0101060-006A 

UPTON, NY 11973 

AtinTo : S, SCARPll7A 

FederalID : 5111691 

Collected :-1/4/01 8:45:00 AM 

Received :114/oi 2:OO;oo PM 

Collected By RLQQ 
Coplesto : CLIENT 

Cllertt fD. : 7839-006 

Point No; 6 

Location: B-490 OUTPATIENT CLINIC 

Sample Information... 

Type : Potable Water 
Origin: Dist. 

Parame!er(s) Re3Lllt.S 

Total Colifomr Negative 

E-Coliform Absent 

Units Llmit .Method Number Anelvzed - - 

Negativs M9423 Ii4iiIi 5:0X10 PM 

Absent M9223 l/4/01 5:05:00 PM 



- El2/87,'2061 15:18 5164206436 H2M LABS PAGE 08 

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM 
70 BELL AVE. 

LABORATORYRESULTS 

LabNo. : 0101060-007A 

Ul=TON;NY 11973 
AtfnTo: S. SCARPITTA 

Federal ID : 57 11891 . 
Collected ; l/4/01 9:oo:oo AM 

Received : ll4lOl 2:OO;OO PM 
Collected By RL99 
Copies To : CLIENT 

Point No: 7 
Locatlon: B-490 BLOCK 1 I 

Client ID. : 7839-007 

Sample Infatmatlon... 
Type : Potable Water 
Origin: Dist. 

Parameter(s) Results 

Total Coliform Negative 

E-Coliform Absent. 

y& __ Limit Method Number Analyzed 

Negative -M9223 1t:to: 5~os’oo PM I . 

Absent MQ223 l/4/01 5:05:00 PM 

-- . .-. “... --5, .__. Q.- 
--A.. 

Reault(e) reported meet(s) R6gulalo~/ Limit(s). z; .‘: $ J. ,j ? .;, : ;_, 2 . . 

Result(s) flagged with c Exceed Regulatory Lltilt(s)! brmt n&d. i ‘: 
; I::,, ‘1.. 

. ;., : .‘I: 



l/31/01 
Pump Data 

MONTHLY GALLONAGE REPORT 
Jan200? 

.A,-,,.in ! 

Date i Well 4 ; we\\ 6 ; Well 7 ; 0: 0: 7- 
-__-_-- 1 0: 

0: 2; 

_,___--_- y------ 692\ 973: 

A 
72 

/------~ 

2 
-_----------- 

3 ; 239; 345 I 

4 I 
241; 252\' 

.- ---s:-L-- ----3g- 
.-, 
n:. 0 

I _ ___.---.----- : no - 

Well12 i Daily Total I 

0: oi - 

3: 3,406\ 

1,132: 
626: 0; 2: - 

7091 01 0: 

ISi 0; ___ 

VI 
Oi Oj 

853j -4291- 

2%; 271: 

2691 356' 

78li 228 - 

IY i nl 

“I I- 

- 0’; Oi 0: 

- 
2,254/ 0: 0: 

838! 
01 Oi 

w-l I u -i .4j -; 
-- I 

L- 
----FE%: 

-: 
U i25\ -- 

______.. ---- , 
--- ,522 i 751; 'J ; Oi 

--- --@--------- -$y--- 

L------~ --- 
1: “! 

Oi 0; 

_I 197: 
/ 7 070; c 

-,- 1; ~------ 
I\ - 

- cn, * Oi 9i 

I', Oi 

Ii VI d): 

5i 1,089i 0:. 0; 

4 i ,238/ Oi O/ 

01 Oi O\ 

-: n! 01 OI 
o/ ; 

0! 
O\ I , 
i7! , ,62Le 01 

-----ql3! 0; -: 
79: e n’ 

----. -- 

-.-.---r-3,956\ --- 
0; , 
4: 1727q -II 

--g----- ' ,547; ' 

-$---- 1,707 i 

141 I,9961 __ _ 
01 01 

01 01 

!,347 I 4,832\ 

2; 2,084\ I _-------- 
1' - 2,083\ 

- 1,828! 3631 ----_ 

84i 1,676! - 

0; O'j 

,oi --- Oi -_ 
71 4,379/ 

17j I,5941 ___--- 

151 2W\ _L 

2,885j -47,306/ 

jTotal(xl,OOO) I 
\Gallons \ __ 

_-_--- 
! --9,310; -- ___ 

-, I - 
-Well - 

I 

-, 
L ! / --7---- 

-.-y-r--- 124 638 / 
..- I 

I , ! 

.- I i 764,023\ , 

I . 

-- : I 

AGS Water Supply M&r 
,__------- __--------- 

;05 
-_---- , 1 _-------- 

B&b$'B'- Well 9 



ATTACHMENT II 

Brookhaven National Laboratory 
Potable Water Supply 

January 2001 Biweekly Water Quality Monitoring Data for 
the BNL Distribution System and Potable Water Wells 



Attachment II 
Table 1 

Summary of Water Quality Analyses 
for the BNL Potable Water System 

January 2001 

Sample Location Sample Date PH Temperature Conductivity Alkalinity Calcium 
WJI (Degrees F) (pmhos) mm mm 

WTP 

WTP 01/04/01 7.8 52 148 

WTP 01/09/01 7.2 52 144 NR 

WTP 01/l l/O1 7.3 52 147 NR 

WTP 01/16/01 7.2 53 199 NR NR 

WTP 01/18/01 7.4 53 136 NR NR 

I WIT 01/23/01 7.4 51 139 
I 

WV 01/25/01 7.5 54 130 NR 

WTP 01/30/01 8.0 52 147 NR 

I Well 11 01/02/01 7.9 55 163 NR 
! 1 I Well 11 0 1/04/o 1 7.8 55 157 
/ 

Well 11 01/09/01 7.9 52 136 NR NR 

1 Well 11 01/l l/O1 8.0 55 151 NR NR 

I Well 11 01/16/01 s.0 54 142 NR 

Well 11 01/18/01 7.5 55 175 NR NR 

Well 11 01/23/01 6.9 54 137 NR 

Well 11 01/25/01 6.6 54 163 NR NR 

Well 11 01/30/01 7.5 

Well 12 01/02/01 7.5 

Well 12 01/04/01 7.4 

Well 12 0 1/09/o 1 7.8 

Well 12 01/11/01 7.8 

Well 12 01/16/01 7.9 

Well 12 01/18/01 7.4 

Well 12 01/23/01 7.0 

Well 12 01/25/01 7.8 

Well 12 01/30/01 6.8 

NIX - Analysis Not Required or Not Reported 

55 174 NR 

55 147 NR 

55 146 NR NR 

54 112 

54 117 NR 

54 117 NR 

55 139 

56 144 NR 

55 139 NR 

56 161 NR 

WTP - Water Treatment Plant 
Note: Field parameters are only conducted for,facilities that are in operation on the day of measurement. 



ATTACHMENT III 

Brookhaven National Laboratory 
Potable Water Supply 

2000 Fourth Quarter Sr-90 Radiological Analyses 
for the BNL Potable Water Wells 
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ATTACHMENT III 
Table 2 

Brookhaven National Laboratory 
Potable Water Supply 

2000 Fourth Quarter Sr-90 Radiological Analyses for 
the BNL Potable Water Wells 

Summary of Sr-90 Radiological Results for the 

2000 Fourth Quarter Monitoring Results 

Well # 4 

I Well # 4 (duplicate) I 

< 0.654 I 

Well # 11 

Well # 12 
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Certificate of Analysis 

Compmy ; &dthaven N atiorxl L:iborWory 
Ad&w : Building 134(’ 

uptm, NY i 1 P73-5000 
Kcpob Date: fm\lflry Y, 2001 

(:ontact: Mr. Greg ffldtt 

Projew ‘Routine An&ticxl Page 1 of 1 

Client Sunpfe ID: 
%.a& 1D: 

Collect Date: 
Receive Dote: 
Collector: 

083-400 
33016001 
Qroulld W&x 
1%OCT-00 13:30 

-. 
Poruameter 

. 
Kad ch%I%iT 

WPC. .W#, liquid 
StrontiLun4?0 

Notes: 
The Qualifiers in &is rep00 are dcfilned as follows : 

DL Failed required detection Limir. 
*, 

J Estimakd value; the result was pster rhbn the MDA but less than the required detccfioa limit. 
JN Przsrlmptive svidencc of the anelyte at an cstimtied quantity. 
R The clzta are unusable (radianuclide inay or may not bc present>. . . 
U Undercctck sanlplc result c MDA 
Uf Unceltin identification for g3mma spectroscopy. 

The above sampple is reporled on zn “as received” bash 

This data rcpt k+s bccrtgrepd MCI rcvic\ved ia accordance with GelI.& Engincerinp Labotntoriti, Inc. 
slarldarcl operating proccdulze. Plcwe direct any questio~~s to your Project Manager. Valerie Davis at 843-556-6’171 EXL 44%. 

Reviewed by 

--.. . -- -- -- -- -- -- . --_ 



Certificate of Anaiysis 

Campy : Bmoki-wcn Notinnul ‘Laboratory 
Addnxs : Building 134C 

-t&Otl, NY 11973-5000 
Keport Bttc: hlwl~ 9,200 1 

Contact: Mr. Greg Flatc 

Project Routine Analytical Page 1 of I 

Client Sample ID: 

Collector; 

BD-1 
33016002 
Ground Water 
18-OCT-00 f 3:X 

.--. .-.___ 
Qltaftncr * Rc.mt1 DL RL urlits Df; A.nalpDate Time Bntch Method 

.I , .-- ..,___ 

GFPC, 990, liqrrfd 
StrontiulTl-YO ‘U -0.178 J-1-0.332 0.800 I .oo pCi/L AAK 11110/00 IO44 51535 1 

News: 
The Qualifiers in this report are defined a8 follows : 

DL faikd required detection limit. --CL 
J E&nated value: t&result was greater than the MDA brat less than the required detection limit. 
IN Presumptive evidence of the anafyce at an estimnled quaniiry. 
R The Dada are unusable (radionuclide L~EIY or may ROI be present). 
U Undetected: sample result c MDA 
Uf Uncertain identificarion for gamma spxkoecopy. 

The above sampfc is reported on au “as rccefved” basis. 

This data report has been prepared and reviewed in accord3nince vzith tieneral Engineer& Laboratories, Inc. 
mndrxd operating procedures. Please direct any questions to your Project Manager, Valerie Davis at X43-SScj-X 17 f Ext. 4455. 

Rsvicwed by 

--.. -- -- -- -- -- -_ -_ __ _-_ 



Certificate of Analysis 

Compmy : F&m&haven Nztionul ‘kibornloq 
AddI-eS~ : Builditq 134C 

Upton, NY I 1973-5000 
Kcport Date: January 9, b01 

Contact; Mr. Greg Flette 

Projccl: ‘Rourinc &&ticili Page 1 of 1 

--r 
Parnmetet 

-- 
Rad Gas I%~ 

GUT, SV90, liqufci 
Strontium-90 

Client Sample ID: 093-400 Prpicct: BR&L.UOiBS 
SaIlpIe ID: 33016003 
Matrx Ground Water 

y.l~ ID: m3Loo2 

Collect Date: I&-OCT-00 I?:40 Sark Recv.: 7534 
Rcccive Date: zw;T-uo 1 ckoo 

Client Dew.: 
Colkctor: 

-.C / . . -a. .-. 
QUall& Result DL RL t.lnf.ts DI; AnalystDate lime Bstch Method’ 

,-- I. 

ff 0.455 ,*l-Q,298 0.582 1.00 pCi/L Ai’3 11/J(MDO 104 51535 1 

‘the foIlowIng .+&y&al Methds wetc perfotmcd 
Methed L)cacriptkJa 
“. I, 
I EPA 905.0 

The Quaiiliers in this report arc defined 35 follows : 

Reviewed by 1 

. 



Certificate of Analysis 

Compmy : Bmokhaven Nationd Laborntwy 
Ad&es : Building 134C 

Upfon. Nk’ f 1973-5000 
Report Dzte: Jswwy 9,ZW f 

Conklct: Mr. Greg Pffitc 

Frojrct: Routine Aon)yticf~! Page 7 of I 

Client Sample fD: 092430 Proiact: 
SRtllple ID: 330 16004 Client ID: 

g3;;;;Y” 

Malnx: Gruund Water 
Coliect Date: 
Receive Bate: 

1 F-OCT-00 f3:48 gg; Rccv ’ ;:$? 

2o-ocT-wl 1o:cKl 
Client Des& 

Collector: Client 
-. 

DL * 

..-_ .__. ..- 
Qualifier Red RL UC&s DF AnatpcDate Time Batch Method 

--- -. .-. .- 

U 0.590 ~~/-0.3& 0.684 LOO pCi/L AAK 1lIICMOD 1046 51535 7 

. ..- -.._ 

. ____ .,-- 

Notes: 

DL Failed mquired detection limit. 
J Estimated v&e: t%e r~~uk~was grcnter than tie MDA but less thsn U>e rcqc~ired detcczon limit. 
Jw Prcsxnptive evidence ol the analyze at an estimated quantity. 
R The &(a are unusable (radionuclidc may or may ool bc present). 
U Undrkcte& sample resdl c MDA 
UI Unccrtaie idcntifkation for gamma spectroscopy. 

The above sample is reported on an “as receiscd” basis. 

This data report has been prepared and reviewed in accordance ,with General Engineering Leboratoties. IRC. 
standad operating procedures. Please direct any questions to yom Project Manager, Valerie Dayis at 843-556-8 17 I Ext. 4485. 

Reviewed by 

.\,U I 



Certffkate of Analysis 

Comply : B~~&kawn Natiom? LBortltoy 
Address : Building t34C 

up1on. NY 11973-5wo 
Report Date: JBIIIIN~ 9: ZW 1 

contact: Mr. Greg Flette 

Project: Routine Aodytid Page 1 af 1 

Paramctcr 
-.- 
Rad Gas Elow 

9sl IOU\15 LIfErI? 132: 1 
1.1...411.. Grotid Water ax: - 
Collect Date: 1 S-WC-r-00 14:uo Samu Recv.: ’ 
Receive Date: WWFT-00 1’200 

Client Dcsc.: 

Collector: 
.___.-- “.- 

QUaltR@r Redt DL RL Zillits 1Dz: Ana&.utDnte Time Batch Method .- .- -- _. .- 

The fo\JcwJnp Andyticd Methods were performed 
Method lkSCT3pflOU 
-.-,-p 
1 EPA 905.0 

Nores: 
The Qualilicr~ in this report are del3nd LIP foiloW+ : 

Di.. Failed squired detection limit. 
J Estimated value: the result was greater thm thho MDA but less than tie reqqtlired detection limit. 
N Presumptive evidence oi: the analyte at an estimaled qoantity. 
R fhe da& ere unusable (radiunuclide may or may not be preocnf). 
Lr Undetected: sample result <MDA 
UI Uncertain identification for gamxna spectroscopy. 

The abwc snmplc is reported on an “as received” basis. 

This d.aga report has been prepared and reviewed in accordance with General Enginectig Laborafories, IIK. 
stvzdsrd openting procedures. Please direct any goestions to yout Project Manager, Valerie Davis at 843-556-gi7 1 Ext. 4485. 

Reviewed by 



Certificate of Analysis 

Client Sample ID: 
Smple ID: 
Ma&ix 
Collect Date: 
Receive Date: 
Collector: 

0561tol 
3301 hOOG 
Ground Wster 
1 ls-OC-F-00 1497 
$o;&r-00 1oa.l 

-. ---- ,.-.--.---a -_--.- -. 

Parameter Qual@x RCST& DL RL L’nit?: DF AnalytDate Time Batch Method 
-.-I _.-<.-r -..--- 
Rsd Gas t;luw 

Me.7 
The Qualikrs in this report ~t‘e defined in ibllo~ : 

DL Faiicd required detectiofi limit. 
J Estjmated value: foe rcsul~ ‘was greater than I&c MDA but less than the required detection limit, 
JN Presumptjve evidence of rhe nnalyte at 311 estimr\led qumity. 
R The data are untmable (rdionuclide may or may ~101 be present). 
U Undetected: sample res&ll c MDA 
UI Unctiain idcntifkation for gamnla spcdroscopy. 

The above sample is reported on an “as received” basis. 

This data report has been prepared and reviewed in accordance with General Engineering Laboratorics, IX. 
standard operating procedures. Please direct any questions to your S’rojcci Manager, Valerie I&is at 543-556-S 17 I Ext. 4485. 

Reviewed by 

8 T-ltld : x&l :a1 6E:9 


